



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: HILLFD - Hillsborough Fire District

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
802 Marlborough Cmn, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/22/2025 15:31	25-000064	368
318 Sunnymeade Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/23/2025 07:01	25-000065	362
Amwell Rd/Raider Blvd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/25/2025 14:32	25-000066	361
75 Hamilton Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/28/2025 14:38	25-000068	354
2 Craig Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/29/2025 16:45	25-000069	311
689 Montgomery Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/29/2025 16:50	25-000070	354
728 U S Hwy NO 206 Hwy, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 06:21	25-000071	349
601 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/12/2025 08:04	25-000075	360
10 Mallard Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/12/2025 09:41	25-000076	354
1082 Robin Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/12/2025 13:59	25-000077	365
748 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/12/2025 17:08	25-000078	360
10 Concord St,#604, Hillsborough 08844	05/13/2025 11:04	25-000079	358
8 Sharp Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/13/2025 14:09	25-000080	360
230 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/15/2025 10:56	25-000081	360
821 Clawson Ave, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/15/2025 13:09	25-000082	334
719 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/21/2025 15:32	25-000035	362
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/21/2025 16:16	25-000036	349
SUNNYMEAD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/25/2025 07:32	25-000037	329
1112 DUKES PKWY W, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/27/2025 14:42	25-000038	360
895 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/03/2025 13:03	25-000039	362
141 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/06/2025 10:28	25-000041	360
315 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/10/2025 09:39	25-000042	360
706 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/11/2025 09:52	25-000043	365
1 NORTON RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/12/2025 06:50	25-000044	889
2 POWELSON DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/12/2025 11:36	25-000045	973
43 FARM RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/17/2025 10:46	25-000046	341
95 OLD CAMPLAIN RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/19/2025 13:23	25-000047	328
188 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/26/2025 13:48	25-000050	349
208 RIVER RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/30/2025 13:26	25-000053	356
26 DEWITT LANE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/04/2025 12:00	25-000055	903
27 ROUSER WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/06/2025 14:45	25-000056	889
37 MILBURN DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 07:46	25-000057	360
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 08:44	25-000058	360
44 BATEMAN WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 11:59	25-000059	360
176 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/08/2025 09:23	25-000060	360
247 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/10/2025 13:06	25-000061	360
AMWELL ROAD /, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 17:35	25-000062	350
466 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/16/2025 08:32	25-000063	349

Count: 38



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 36 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #1

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
382 Pennington St, Hopewell, NJ 08525	03/23/2025 18:19	25-000137	364
Roycefield Rd/Cougar Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/02/2025 00:03	25-000158	602
689 MONTGOMERY Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/29/2025 16:50	25-000183	354
8 WOLVERTON Ln, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/29/2025 14:29	25-000184	653
8 FISHER Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/26/2025 09:06	25-000185	360
Amwell Rd/Raider Blvd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/25/2025 14:32	25-000186	664
10 CONCORD St, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/25/2025 00:52	25-000187	349
6 DICKERSON Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/24/2025 19:08	25-000188	360
18 FIELDHEDGE Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/23/2025 23:30	25-000189	360
802 Marlboro Cmn, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/22/2025 15:31	25-000190	368
303 GEMINI Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/25/2025 21:33	25-000191	360
44 DEANNA Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/28/2025 00:45	25-000192	360
205 ZION Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/27/2025 18:21	25-000193	601
415 AMWELL Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/28/2025 19:59	25-000194	360
116 EASTWICK Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 09:29	25-000195	889
8 LYNN Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/02/2025 11:05	25-000196	360
108 Karen Pl, Bridgewater, NJ 08807	05/03/2025 09:37	25-000198	364
42 FALCON Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/03/2025 01:52	25-000200	356
310 Dutchtown Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/02/2025 19:24	25-000204	360
10 CONCORD St, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/02/2025 16:14	25-000205	368
Camplain Rd/Sunnymeade Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/09/2025 17:13	25-000214	601
1082 Robin Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/12/2025 13:59	25-000215	365
10 Concord St, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/13/2025 11:04	25-000216	889
10 Mallard Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/12/2025 09:41	25-000218	354
101 Washington Cmn, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	05/18/2025 23:50	25-000223	349
7 7TH St, Flagtown, NJ 08821	05/17/2025 12:41	25-000224	360
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/21/2025 16:16	25-000088	349
RIVER RD / SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/23/2025 01:40	25-000089	901
534 ANDRIA AVE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/24/2025 20:28	25-000090	360
3 WALL ST, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/25/2025 20:22	25-000091	351
1112 DUKES PKWY W, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/27/2025 14:42	25-000094	360
141 VOSSELLER AVE, BoundBrook, NJ 08805	02/28/2025 10:45	25-000096	350
5 DEWITT LANE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/01/2025 08:58	25-000097	349
7 REED RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/01/2025 20:29	25-000098	349
8 SHELL CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/01/2025 22:43	25-000099	889
256 SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/02/2025 13:45	25-000100	354
895 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/03/2025 13:03	25-000101	362
767 Riverside Dr, Hillsborough 08844	03/03/2025 18:44	25-000102	349
Beekman Ln/South Branch Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/04/2025 18:05	25-000103	362
187 DAVIDSON AVE, Somerset, NJ 08873	03/05/2025 06:31	25-000104	350
782 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/05/2025 07:07	25-000105	360



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 36 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #1

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
450 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/05/2025 07:43	25-000106	349
313 NEW AMWELL RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/05/2025 10:13	25-000107	360
3932 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/06/2025 02:56	25-000108	349
6 NEWELL ST, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/06/2025 06:12	25-000109	311
141 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/06/2025 10:28	25-000111	360
282 WILDFLOWER LN, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/07/2025 20:05	25-000112	365
3 VARNON CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/09/2025 15:16	25-000113	360
17 RIDGE ROAD, Readington, NJ 08870	03/09/2025 16:05	25-000114	364
402 ROYCEFIELD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/11/2025 17:01	25-000115	360
24 FISHER DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/11/2025 20:16	25-000116	341
49 EAST MOUNTAIN RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/12/2025 06:00	25-000117	360
1 NORTON RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/12/2025 06:50	25-000118	889
3 CPL LANGON WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/13/2025 18:03	25-000119	360
808 EVES DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/13/2025 21:19	25-000120	311
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/14/2025 17:43	25-000122	357
43 FARM RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/17/2025 10:46	25-000125	341
46 FARM RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/18/2025 00:32	25-000126	349
10 CONCORD ST, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/18/2025 20:22	25-000128	360
95 OLD CAMPLAIN RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/19/2025 13:23	25-000129	328
DUTCHTOWN RD / LONG HILL RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/20/2025 12:17	25-000130	329
730 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/21/2025 15:05	25-000131	
8 SHELL CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/24/2025 22:01	25-000133	341
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/25/2025 17:46	25-000134	349
188 U S HWY 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/26/2025 13:48	25-000135	349
212 SOUTH 20TH AVE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/26/2025 19:30	25-000136	360
3214 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/29/2025 07:19	25-000139	349
10 HENDRICK ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/31/2025 13:10	25-000142	364
380 LONG HILL RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/31/2025 23:57	25-000143	360
990 U S HWY NO 202 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/01/2025 00:07	25-000145	362
415 BIGLEY ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/03/2025 12:36	25-000147	893
21 WESTON RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/03/2025 15:56	25-000148	362
26 DEWITT LANE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/04/2025 12:00	25-000149	903
2 NEWELL ST, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/05/2025 16:18	25-000151	345
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 08:44	25-000153	360
44 BATEMAN WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 11:59	25-000154	360
405 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 18:11	25-000155	360
488 AUTEN ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 22:34	25-000156	362
176 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/08/2025 09:23	25-000157	360
42 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/08/2025 17:05	25-000159	336
1026 ROBIN RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 17:19	25-000161	889
234 HOCKENBURY RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 20:27	25-000163	360



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 36 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #1

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
247 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/10/2025 13:06	25-000164	360
8 HAWLEY RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/11/2025 20:35	25-000165	350
3 GATEWAY BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/11/2025 21:26	25-000166	889
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/12/2025 11:27	25-000167	360
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 09:37	25-000168	349
7 LINDSTROM DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 12:18	25-000169	349
AMWELL ROAD /, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 17:35	25-000170	350
415 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 20:17	25-000171	365
466 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/16/2025 08:32	25-000173	349
6 DICKERSON ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/17/2025 21:17	25-000175	360
315 SUNNYMEAD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/18/2025 08:39	25-000176	889
14 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/18/2025 12:54	25-000177	412
80 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 05:56	25-000178	360
378 SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 14:27	25-000179	368
343 ZION RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 14:43	25-000180	354
1006 VICTORIA CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 16:38	25-000181	360
430 TALL OAK LN, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/20/2025 17:11	25-000182	360

Count: 99

Fire Station: 37 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #2

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
375 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/21/2025 13:48	25-000215	351
375 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/22/2025 15:31	25-000216	368
375 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/23/2025 07:02	25-000217	362
375 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/23/2025 15:33	25-000218	368
18 Fieldhedge Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/23/2025 23:30	25-000219	360
18 Fieldhedge Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/24/2025 00:22	25-000220	360
728 U S Hwy NO 206 Hwy, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/24/2025 03:17	25-000221	360
6 Dickerson Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/24/2025 19:10	25-000222	360
10 Concord St, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/25/2025 00:52	25-000223	349
466 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/25/2025 14:50	25-000224	361
303 Gemini Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/25/2025 21:36	25-000225	360
242 Chandler Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 05:10	25-000237	360
728 U S Hwy NO 206 Hwy, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 06:21	25-000238	349
116 Eastwick Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 09:30	25-000239	889
650 U S Hwy NO 206 Hwy, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 20:09	25-000240	360
1600 BROOKS BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/20/2025 10:15	25-000099	360
6 HARFORD PL, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/20/2025 17:42	25-000100	360
719 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/21/2025 15:32	25-000101	362
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/21/2025 16:16	25-000102	349
393 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/24/2025 01:11	25-000103	342
534 ANDRIA AVE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/24/2025 20:28	25-000104	360



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 37 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #2

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
137 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/24/2025 23:11	25-000105	360
SUNNYMEAD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/25/2025 07:32	25-000106	329
HILLSBOROUGH RD / U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/25/2025 18:04	25-000107	354
728 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/27/2025 01:18	25-000110	349
395 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/27/2025 10:06	25-000112	360
1112 DUKES PKWY W, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/27/2025 14:42	25-000113	360
5 DEWITT LANE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/01/2025 08:58	25-000115	349
7 REED RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/01/2025 20:29	25-000116	349
8 SHELL CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/01/2025 22:43	25-000117	889
256 SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/02/2025 13:45	25-000118	354
18 CRAIG DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/02/2025 18:07	25-000119	360
BEEKMAN LANE / SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/04/2025 18:05	25-000121	362
782 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/05/2025 07:07	25-000122	360
450 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/05/2025 07:43	25-000123	349
313 NEW AMWELL RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/05/2025 10:13	25-000124	360
3932 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/06/2025 02:56	25-000125	349
6 NEWELL ST, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/06/2025 06:12	25-000126	311
141 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/06/2025 10:28	25-000128	360
282 WILDFLOWER LN, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/07/2025 20:05	25-000129	365
18 MACK DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/09/2025 06:15	25-000130	360
3 VARNON CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/09/2025 15:16	25-000131	360
315 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/10/2025 09:39	25-000132	360
706 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/11/2025 09:52	25-000133	365
402 ROYCEFIELD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/11/2025 17:01	25-000134	360
24 FISHER DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/11/2025 20:16	25-000135	341
1 NORTON RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/12/2025 06:50	25-000136	889
2 POWELSON DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/12/2025 11:36	25-000137	973
728 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/13/2025 04:07	25-000138	349
3 CPL LANGON WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/13/2025 18:03	25-000139	360
808 EVES DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/13/2025 21:19	25-000140	311
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/14/2025 17:43	25-000141	357
BROWN AVE / U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/14/2025 17:48	25-000142	356
188 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/16/2025 23:28	25-000144	360
120 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/17/2025 04:01	25-000145	360
120 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/17/2025 06:08	25-000146	360
43 FARM RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/17/2025 10:46	25-000147	341
46 FARM RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/18/2025 00:32	25-000148	349
10 CONCORD ST, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/18/2025 20:22	25-000150	360
728 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/19/2025 00:07	25-000151	349
95 OLD CAMPLAIN RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/19/2025 13:23	25-000152	328
137 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/23/2025 10:36	25-000154	360



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 37 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #2

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
393 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/23/2025 18:18	25-000155	360
8 SHELL CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/24/2025 22:01	25-000156	341
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/25/2025 17:46	25-000157	349
212 SOUTH 20TH AVE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/26/2025 19:30	25-000159	360
2 WOODSHIRE WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/26/2025 21:08	25-000160	360
3214 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/29/2025 07:19	25-000162	349
RTE 206 BYPASS, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/29/2025 08:12	25-000163	354
16 HUNTSMAN LN, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/29/2025 08:56	25-000165	354
13 WESLEY RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/29/2025 18:59	25-000166	360
208 RIVER RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/30/2025 13:26	25-000167	356
68 RIVERVIEW TER, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/31/2025 19:12	25-000168	360
436 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/01/2025 00:06	25-000169	360
44 DEANNA DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/01/2025 02:02	25-000170	
393 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/02/2025 21:14	25-000172	360
415 BIGLEY ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/03/2025 12:36	25-000174	893
21 WESTON RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/03/2025 15:56	25-000175	362
856 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/03/2025 18:04	25-000176	360
26 DEWITT LANE, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/04/2025 12:00	25-000177	903
65 VAN ZANDT DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/05/2025 21:09	25-000179	360
27 ROUSER WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/06/2025 14:45	25-000180	889
44 BATEMAN WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 11:59	25-000183	360
405 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 18:11	25-000184	360
488 AUTEN ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 22:34	25-000185	362
176 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/08/2025 09:23	25-000186	360
42 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/08/2025 17:05	25-000187	336
1026 ROBIN RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 17:19	25-000189	889
14 MURPHY DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 19:20	25-000191	365
1279 MILLSTONE RIVER RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 21:38	25-000192	360
8 HAWLEY RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/11/2025 20:35	25-000194	350
3 GATEWAY BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/11/2025 21:26	25-000195	889
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/12/2025 11:27	25-000196	360
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 09:37	25-000197	349
7 LINDSTROM DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 12:18	25-000198	349
83 GABRIEL CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 13:15	25-000199	360
16 CLAREMONT DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 13:21	25-000200	889
AMWELL ROAD / , Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 17:35	25-000201	350
415 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 20:17	25-000202	365
60 DUNEDAIN ST, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/16/2025 04:29	25-000203	349
466 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/16/2025 08:32	25-000204	349
201 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/16/2025 17:51	25-000205	360
6 DICKERSON ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/17/2025 21:17	25-000207	360



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 37 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #2

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
315 SUNNYMEAD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/18/2025 08:39	25-000208	889
650 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/18/2025 20:52	25-000209	889
80 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 05:56	25-000210	360
378 SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 14:27	25-000211	368
1006 VICTORIA CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 16:38	25-000212	360
25 BRENNAN WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/20/2025 15:03	25-000213	349
430 TALL OAK LN, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/20/2025 17:11	25-000214	360

Count: 110

Fire Station: 38 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #3

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
7 Jill Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/09/2025 20:02	25-000055	602
430 Tall Oak Ln, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/20/2025 17:11	25-000093	360
318 Sunnymead Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/23/2025 07:01	25-000094	362
728 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/24/2025 03:17	25-000095	349
1 Schindler Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/26/2025 19:51	25-000096	360
205 Zion Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/27/2025 18:21	25-000097	601
75 Hamilton Rd, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/28/2025 14:38	25-000098	354
856 U S Hwy NO 206 Hwy, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/28/2025 19:22	25-000099	360
2 Craig Dr, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/29/2025 16:45	25-000100	341
601 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/29/2025 19:07	25-000101	353
601 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/29/2025 22:05	25-000102	353
242 Chandler Ct, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 05:09	25-000103	360
728 U S Hwy NO 206 Hwy, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 06:21	25-000104	349
650 U S Hwy NO 206 Hwy, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/30/2025 20:06	25-000105	360
6 HARFORD PL, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/20/2025 17:42	25-000041	360
719 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/21/2025 15:32	25-000043	362
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/21/2025 16:16	25-000044	349
393 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/24/2025 01:11	25-000045	342
137 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/24/2025 23:11	25-000046	360
SUNNYMEAD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/25/2025 07:32	25-000047	329
HILLSBOROUGH RD / U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/25/2025 18:04	25-000048	354
728 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/27/2025 01:18	25-000050	349
18 CRAIG DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/02/2025 18:07	25-000052	360
18 MACK DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/09/2025 06:15	25-000053	360
315 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/10/2025 09:39	25-000054	360
706 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/11/2025 09:52	25-000056	365
2 POWELSON DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/12/2025 11:36	25-000057	973
728 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/13/2025 04:07	25-000058	349
808 EVES DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/13/2025 21:19	25-000059	311
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/14/2025 17:43	25-000060	357
120 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/17/2025 04:01	25-000061	360



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 38 - Hillsborough Volunteer Fire Company #3

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
120 RAIDER BLVD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/17/2025 06:08	25-000062	360
728 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/19/2025 00:07	25-000063	349
137 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/23/2025 10:36	25-000065	360
393 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/23/2025 18:18	25-000066	360
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/25/2025 17:46	25-000067	349
2 WOODSHIRE WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/26/2025 21:08	25-000068	360
RTE 206 BYPASS, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/29/2025 08:12	25-000069	354
16 HUNTSMAN LN, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/29/2025 08:56	25-000071	354
68 RIVERVIEW TER, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/31/2025 19:12	25-000072	360
393 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/02/2025 21:14	25-000073	360
856 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/03/2025 18:04	25-000075	360
27 ROUSER WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/06/2025 14:45	25-000076	889
37 MILBURN DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 07:46	25-000077	360
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 08:44	25-000078	360
488 AUTEN ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 22:34	25-000079	362
42 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/08/2025 17:05	25-000080	336
14 MURPHY DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 19:20	25-000081	365
1279 MILLSTONE RIVER RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 21:38	25-000082	360
8 HAWLEY RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/11/2025 20:35	25-000083	350
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/12/2025 11:27	25-000084	360
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 09:37	25-000085	349
83 GABRIEL CT, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 13:15	25-000086	360
16 CLAREMONT DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 13:21	25-000087	889
875 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 17:35	25-000088	350
201 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/16/2025 17:51	25-000089	360
315 SUNNYMEAD RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/18/2025 08:39	25-000090	889
650 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/18/2025 20:52	25-000091	889
25 BRENNAN WAY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/20/2025 15:03	25-000092	349

Count: 59

Fire Station: 48 - Neshanic Volunteer Fire Company

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
RIVER RD / SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	02/23/2025 01:40	25-000029	901
46 POOR FARM ROAD, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	03/01/2025 16:48	25-000031	364
256 SOUTH BRANCH RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/02/2025 13:45	25-000032	354
767 RIVERSIDE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/03/2025 18:44	25-000034	349
17 RIDGE ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/09/2025 16:05	25-000037	364
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/14/2025 17:43	25-000040	357
DUTCHTOWN RD / LONG HILL RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/20/2025 12:17	25-000041	329
730 AMWELL ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/21/2025 15:05	25-000042	
ELM ST / MAIN ST, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	03/21/2025 22:20	25-000043	328
1181 U S HWY NO 202 HWY, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	03/25/2025 14:06	25-000044	349



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Incidents by Fire Station - Detail

Printed On: 05/21/25 07:01

Report Date Range : 02/20/2025 - 05/20/2025

Fire Station: 48 - Neshanic Volunteer Fire Company

Location	Incident Date/Time	Incident#	CFS
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	03/25/2025 17:46	25-000045	349
ELM ST / MAIN ST, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	03/27/2025 19:36	25-000046	354
488 AUTEN ROAD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/07/2025 22:34	25-000050	362
42 BLOOMINGDALE DR, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/08/2025 17:05	25-000051	336
234 HOCKENBURY RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/09/2025 20:27	25-000052	360
8 HAWLEY RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/11/2025 20:35	25-000053	350
129 FAIRVIEW DR, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	04/12/2025 17:52	25-000055	889
799 U S HWY NO 206 HWY, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 09:37	25-000056	349
AMWELL ROAD / , Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/13/2025 17:35	25-000057	350
7 FREMONT ST, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	04/16/2025 17:57	25-000059	360
2209 SOUTH BRANCH RD, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	04/17/2025 21:43	25-000060	360
343 ZION RD, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	04/19/2025 14:43	25-000062	354
103 BRIAR WAY, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	04/20/2025 05:01	25-000063	360
708 RAYS CT, NeshanicStation, NJ 08853	04/20/2025 10:16	25-000064	350

Count: 24

Total Count: 330



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/03/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/02/2025	170 Township Line Rd,Building D1
12/03/2024	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	01/13/2025	170 Township Line Rd,Building D1
12/03/2024	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire pump annual testing in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or place any defects	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.5		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/18/2025	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Protection Systems	CO-2 systems shall be inspected every 12 months in accordance with NFPA 12. Provide documentation.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.8		Abated	02/18/2025	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Fire doors require annual testing - rolling, vertical & horizontal sliding	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.4		Abated	02/18/2025	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Draft points and draft hydrants shall be flow tested annually in accordance to NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.3.1.		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.7		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.10		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.6		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/03/2024	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Lanes	Maintenance of fire lane signage, striping, and curbs required.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.3		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Lanes	Maintenance of fire lane signage, striping, and curbs required.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.3		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Means of Egress	Exterior egress shall not be deteriorated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.6		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Swinging fire doors shall close from the full-open position and latch automatically. The door closer shall exert enough force to close and latch the door from any partially open position	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2.3		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Swinging fire doors shall close from the full-open position and latch automatically. The door closer shall exert enough force to close and latch the door from any partially open position	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2.3		Unabated	12/18/2024	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Hold-open devices, wedges and/or doorstops are prohibited	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2		Abated	02/18/2025	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Swinging fire doors shall close from the full-open position and latch automatically. The door closer shall exert enough force to close and latch the door from any partially open position	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2.3		Abated	02/18/2025	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of product or approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of container	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		Abated	02/18/2025	799 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/03/2024	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of product or approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of container	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		Abated	02/18/2025	799 Route 206
12/03/2024	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	12/18/2024	375 Route 206
12/05/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Install carbon monoxide alarm (s). {Battery or Electric} Must be U.L. 2075 or 2034 listed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3. (a).8.		Abated	12/20/2024	216 Route 206,Suite 22 , 23
12/09/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		New	12/24/2024	375 Route 206,TEST
12/09/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/24/2025	706 Route 206,Suite 1B
12/09/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/02/2025	706 Route 206,Suite 4B
12/09/2024	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	02/06/2025	706 Route 206,Suite 1D
12/09/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/20/2025	706 Route 206,Suite 3D
12/09/2024	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	02/20/2025	706 Route 206,Suite 3D



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/09/2024	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		Abated	01/02/2025	706 Route 206,Suite 4D
12/09/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/24/2025	706 Route 206,BASE
12/09/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	01/30/2025	706 Route 206,BASE
12/09/2024	Doors and Labeling	Replace faded/ damaged/ or missing FDC sign.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 912.5		Abated	01/30/2025	706 Route 206,BASE
12/09/2024	Doors and Labeling	Tenant identification-label exterior door with unit and or business name.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 403.11.1.5		Abated	01/24/2025	706 Route 206,BASE
12/09/2024	Misc	Address needs to be displayed on the front of the building, minimum of 8" numbers.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 505.1		Abated	02/10/2025	706 Route 206,BASE
12/09/2024	Fire Lanes	Fire Lanes shall not be obstructed at anytime.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.4		Abated	02/03/2025	706 Route 206,BASE
12/11/2024	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay penalties	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12		Abated	01/08/2025	1 Kulina Cir
12/11/2024	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			Abated	01/08/2025	1 Kulina Cir
12/11/2024	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	02/26/2025	415 Amwell Rd,Suite 101
12/11/2024	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	02/26/2025	415 Amwell Rd,Suite 101
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	12/26/2024	438 Route 206
12/11/2024	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	12/26/2024	438 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/27/2024	597 Auten Rd
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/27/2024	595 Auten Rd
12/11/2024	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay permit fee	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(i)		New	12/31/2024	575 Auten Rd
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	583 Auten Rd
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	591 Auten Rd
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	589 Auten Rd
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	587 Auten Rd
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	798 Eves Dr
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	790 Eves Dr
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	808 Eves Dr
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	807 Eves Dr
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	11/30/2024	806 Eves Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/11/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	12/15/2024	575 Auten Rd,Office
12/13/2024	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	01/30/2025	386 Amwell Rd
12/13/2024	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system nozzles shall be free of grease build up. Clean or replace nozzles, replace nozzle covers.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5		Unabated	12/28/2024	6 Ilene Ct,Unit 3,5,7,9
12/13/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	12/18/2024	390 Amwell Rd,Suite 201-203
12/16/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Fire doors require annual testing - rolling, vertical & horizontal sliding	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.4		Abated	02/18/2025	170 Township Line Rd,Building D
12/17/2024	Misc	No owner or occupant of any premise shall neglect entry of the Fire Official or his representative	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.1(c)		Abated	01/02/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
12/17/2024	Misc	No owner or occupant of any premise shall neglect entry of the Fire Official or his representative	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.1(c)		Abated	01/02/2025	739 Route 206
12/17/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/31/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 8
12/17/2024	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	01/31/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 8
12/17/2024	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IFCA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	01/31/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 8



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/17/2024	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		Abated	02/26/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 8
12/17/2024	Means of Egress	Storage not permitted in aisles and hallways	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1020.3		Abated	02/26/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 8
12/17/2024	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system nozzles shall be free of grease build up. Clean or replace nozzles, replace nozzle covers.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	01/08/2025	254 Route 206
12/17/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/26/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 5
12/17/2024	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	02/26/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 5
12/17/2024	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	02/26/2025	438 Route 206,Suite 5
12/18/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	906.2		Abated	01/02/2025	105 Raider Blvd
12/18/2024	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	01/02/2025	105 Raider Blvd
12/18/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/02/2025	105 Raider Blvd
12/18/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	01/02/2025	105 Raider Blvd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
12/18/2024	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	01/02/2025	105 Raider Blvd
12/18/2024	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Abated	01/02/2025	105 Raider Blvd
12/19/2024	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	906.2		Abated	01/24/2025	677 Amwell Rd
12/23/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/20/2025	400 Auten Rd
12/23/2024	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of product or approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of container	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		Abated	02/20/2025	400 Auten Rd
12/23/2024	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of product or approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of container	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		Abated	02/20/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr,Cen. Link Vault
12/23/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/20/2025	886 Route 206,Building 1
12/23/2024	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/03/2025	886 Route 206,Building 2
12/23/2024			N.J.A.C 5:70 904.9.1		Abated	02/21/2025	886 Route 206,Building 2
12/27/2024	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	02/19/2025	378 S Branch Rd
01/02/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.5		New	01/17/2025	375 Route 206,SUITE 2



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/02/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Means of Egress	Aisle widths must be a minimum of 44" for travel.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.1		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Storage	Storage must be maintained orderly.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.1		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Accumulation of excessive storage must be removed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.6.		Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/02/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			Abated	01/17/2025	198 Route 206,Unit C
01/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/26/2025	415 Amwell Rd,Suite 101
01/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	CO-2 systems shall be inspected every 12 months in accordance with NFPA 12. Provide documentation.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.8		Abated	01/29/2025	432 Route 206
01/03/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IFCA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	01/21/2025	430 Route 206,Unit A



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/03/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/21/2025	302 S Branch Rd
01/03/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Portable fire extinguisher required in all structures except R2 and R3	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.1		Abated	01/21/2025	302 S Branch Rd
01/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/21/2025	302 S Branch Rd
01/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/21/2025	2 Corporal Langon Way
01/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	01/21/2025	2 Corporal Langon Way
01/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	01/21/2025	2 Corporal Langon Way
01/03/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 903.3		Abated	04/02/2025	2 Corporal Langon Way
01/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/21/2025	3 Corporal Langon Way
01/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	01/21/2025	3 Corporal Langon Way
01/03/2025	Misc		N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		Abated	01/21/2025	3 Corporal Langon Way
01/06/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/21/2025	260 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/06/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	01/21/2025	260 Route 206
01/06/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	02/12/2025	260 Route 206
01/06/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/22/2025	427 Homestead Rd
01/06/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	03/11/2025	435 Amwell Rd,Unit 10
01/06/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	01/29/2025	435 Amwell Rd,Unit 10
01/06/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	01/21/2025	435 Amwell Rd,Units 1 & 2
01/06/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	01/21/2025	435 Amwell Rd,Units 1 & 2
01/06/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/12/2025	435 Amwell Rd,Suites 5 & 6
01/07/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	01/27/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 8
01/07/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms. Entry doors to be clear and accessible	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		Abated	01/27/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 8



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/30/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite I,J,K,L
01/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/31/2025	390 Amwell Rd,Suite 204
01/08/2025	HVAC & Smoke Control Systems		N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6.2.2		Abated	03/26/2025	39 East Mountain Rd
01/08/2025	Means of Egress		N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1010.1.9.8.1		Abated	01/29/2025	39 East Mountain Rd
01/08/2025	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of product or approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of container	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		Abated	01/21/2025	39 East Mountain Rd
01/08/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/22/2025	39 East Mountain Rd,Maint Garage
01/08/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/22/2025	49 East Mountain Rd
01/08/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/22/2025	39 East Mountain Rd,APARTMENT
01/08/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/22/2025	56 East Mountain Rd
01/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/30/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 11



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/09/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	01/27/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 11
01/10/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	01/09/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 1
01/10/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	02/28/2025	450 Amwell Rd, UNIT 2
01/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/30/2025	450 Amwell Rd
01/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.10.3		Abated	03/17/2025	450 Amwell Rd
01/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	01/30/2025	450 Amwell Rd
01/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	03/17/2025	450 Amwell Rd
01/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/17/2025	450 Amwell Rd
01/10/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		Abated	02/28/2025	450 Amwell Rd
01/10/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Abated	03/17/2025	450 Amwell Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/10/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	01/30/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 10
01/10/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	01/30/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 10
01/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/27/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 11
01/10/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	01/27/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 11
01/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire sprinkler system / devices may not be obstructed. Clean sprinkler head.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.4.1		Abated	02/21/2025	626 Route 206 Unit 6
01/10/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		Abated	01/25/2025	626 Route 206 Unit 6
01/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	01/25/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 4
01/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/20/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 1
01/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/21/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 7
01/10/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		Abated	02/21/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 7



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/10/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	01/30/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 7
01/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.10.3		Abated	02/21/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 7
01/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/18/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 7
01/11/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5		Abated	03/26/2025	281 Auten Rd
01/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/24/2025	1500 Brooks Blvd
01/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/14/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
01/13/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	02/14/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
01/13/2025	Storage	Minimum of 36" clearance required between heat source(s) and storage.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 305.1		Abated	02/14/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
01/14/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Abated	05/13/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E
01/14/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Abated	01/30/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E
01/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/21/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 2
01/14/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	02/21/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 2
01/14/2025	Means of Egress	Storage not permitted in aisles and hallways	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1020.3		Abated	02/21/2025	626 Route 206,Unit 2
01/16/2025	Misc	Truss Construction sign required - 12 inch width x 6 inch height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.20(a)	Severe	Abated	02/03/2025	706 Route 206,BASE



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/17/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, CHAPTER 4		Abated	01/17/2025	626 Route 206 Unit 6
01/17/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, CHAPTER 4		Abated	01/17/2025	626 Route 206 Unit 6
01/23/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/26/2025	47 Old Camplain Rd
01/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	01/24/2025	311 Amwell Rd,Rest.
01/24/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	02/11/2025	311 Amwell Rd,Rest.
01/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	CO-2 systems shall be inspected every 12 months in accordance with NFPA 12. Provide documentation.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.8		Abated	02/10/2025	351 Route 206
01/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/10/2025	351 Route 206
01/28/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/12/2025	349 Route 206,Bldg B
01/29/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		New	02/13/2025	856 Route 206,Bld. E
01/29/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	02/13/2025	856 Route 206,Bld. E



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date: 05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/29/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/26/2025	39 East Mountain Rd
01/29/2025	Fire Protection Systems		N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 104.7.2		Abated	03/26/2025	39 East Mountain Rd
01/30/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/20/2025	856 Route 206, Unit 1A
01/31/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	04/04/2025	856 Route 206, Unit 1C
01/31/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/11/2025	856 Route 206, Bld. C
01/31/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/11/2025	856 Route 206, Bld. C
01/31/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/11/2025	856 Route 206, Bld. C
01/31/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/27/2025	856 Route 206, BLDG B UNIT 10
01/31/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	02/11/2025	856 Route 206, Bld. B
01/31/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/11/2025	856 Route 206, Bld. B



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/31/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Abated	02/27/2025	856 Route 206,Bld. B
01/31/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	856 Route 206,SUITE 14
01/31/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	03/14/2025	856 Route 206,Unit 3C
01/31/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	03/05/2025	856 Route 206,Bld. D
01/31/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/15/2025	856 Route 206,Bld. D
01/31/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/05/2025	856 Route 206,Bld. D
01/31/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	01/31/2025	856 Rt 206 Bld A Units 2,3
01/31/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	01/31/2025	856 Rt 206 Bld A Units 2,3
01/31/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	03/05/2025	856 Route 206,Unit 1D
01/31/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	03/27/2025	856 Route 206,Unit 1D



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
01/31/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	03/14/2025	856 Route 206,Unit 1D
02/03/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/18/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Standpipe annual testing require as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 905.1		Abated	02/18/2025	574 Auten Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/03/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	02/18/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		Abated	02/18/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	HVAC & Smoke Control Systems	HVAC and smoke control systems must be maintained in accordance with manufacturers instructions	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	02/18/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Abated	02/18/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025		Stairwell	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.3		Abated	02/15/2025	574 Auten Rd
02/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	02/15/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/15/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/18/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Standpipe annual testing require as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 905.1		Abated	02/18/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	02/18/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	HVAC & Smoke Control Systems	HVAC and smoke control systems must be maintained in accordance with manufacturers instructions	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	02/18/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	HVAC & Smoke Control Systems	HVAC and smoke control systems must be maintained in accordance with manufacturers instructions	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	02/18/2025	779 Eves Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/03/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		Abated	02/18/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Abated	02/18/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Elevators	Elevator keys required in approved location	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 607.7		Abated	02/15/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025		Stairwells	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.3		Abated	02/15/2025	779 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/15/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/18/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Standpipe annual testing require as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 905.1		Abated	02/18/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	02/18/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		Abated	02/15/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Abated	02/18/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	HVAC & Smoke Control Systems	HVAC and smoke control systems must be maintained in accordance with manufacturers instructions	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	02/18/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.10.3		Abated	02/15/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/15/2025	776 Eves Dr
02/03/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.3		Abated	02/15/2025	776 Eves Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/03/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/18/2025	275 Willow Rd,BUILDING 3
02/04/2025	Misc	No owner or occupant of any premise shall neglect entry of the Fire Official or his representative	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.1(c)		Abated	02/07/2025	450 Amwell Rd,Suite 12
02/04/2025	Misc	No owner or occupant of any premise shall neglect entry of the Fire Official or his representative	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.1(c)		Abated	03/24/2025	435 Amwell Rd,Unit 7
02/05/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/21/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 1
02/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 1
02/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/21/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 1
02/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Install carbon monoxide alarm (s). {Battery or Electric} Must be U.L. 2075 or 2034 listed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3. (a).8.		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 1
02/05/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 1
02/05/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	02/21/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 1
02/05/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Portable fire extinguisher required in all structures except R2 and R3	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.1		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 4



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date: 05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/05/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire Extinguisher must be hung on wall.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.7		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd, Suite 4
02/05/2025	Retrofit Code	Unit needs a Carbon Monoxide Detector installed and mounted	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9, (d).6.		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd, Suite 4
02/05/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/21/2025	381 Triangle Rd, Suite 6
02/05/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/12/2025	381 Triangle Rd, Suite 7
02/05/2025	Retrofit Code	Unit needs a Carbon Monoxide Detector installed and mounted	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9, (d).6.		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd, Suite 8
02/05/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		Abated	02/20/2025	381 Triangle Rd, Suite 8
02/05/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	856 Route 206, Unit 2-8
02/06/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/18/2025	5 Francis Dr
02/06/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	02/18/2025	5 Francis Dr
02/07/2025	Retrofit Code	Unit needs a Carbon Monoxide Detector installed and mounted	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9, (d).6.		Abated	03/03/2025	296 Route 206
02/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Unabated	02/22/2025	284 Route 206, Suite 5D



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/07/2025	Retrofit Code	Unit needs a Carbon Monoxide Detector installed and mounted	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9.(d).6.		Unabated	02/22/2025	284 Route 206,Suite 5D
02/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Unabated	02/22/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 2
02/07/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Unabated	02/22/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 2
02/07/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	03/03/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 2
02/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/22/2025	284 Route 206
02/07/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	02/22/2025	284 Route 206
02/07/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	02/22/2025	284 Route 206
02/07/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 912.5		Abated	02/22/2025	284 Route 206
02/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/24/2025	284 Route 206,Suites 9 & 10



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/07/2025	Misc	No owner or occupant of any premise shall neglect entry of the Fire Official or his representative	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.1(c)		Abated	02/28/2025	450 Amwell Rd,UNIT B
02/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire sprinkler system may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.4.1		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 3
02/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 3
02/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 3
02/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 3
02/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 3
02/10/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/02/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 3
02/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 2
02/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 2
02/10/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/02/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 2
02/10/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Annual Inspection Certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous location	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.5(d)		Abated	05/02/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 2
02/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 2



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/10/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Annual Inspection Certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous location	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.5(d)		Abated	04/11/2025	157 South Triangle Rd,Bldg 1
02/10/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	02/25/2025	379 S Branch Rd,BOE
02/10/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	03/03/2025	379 S Branch Rd,Mun Complex
02/10/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.10.3		Abated	03/03/2025	379 S Branch Rd,Mun Complex
02/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Install carbon monoxide alarm (s). {Battery or Electric} Must be U.L. 2075 or 2034 listed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3. (a).8.		Abated	03/03/2025	379 S Branch Rd,Mun Complex
02/11/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	02/28/2025	340 S Branch Rd,S
02/11/2025	Misc	Vegetation must be cleared around structure and/or fire lanes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 304.1.2		Abated	02/28/2025	340 S Branch Rd,S
02/11/2025	Misc	Truss Construction sign required - 12 inch width x 6 inch height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.20(a)	Severe	Abated	03/03/2025	340 S Branch Rd,S
02/11/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	03/06/2025	340 S Branch Rd,Suite 428
02/12/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	02/12/2025	381 Triangle Rd
02/12/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.10.3		Abated	02/12/2025	381 Triangle Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/12/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	02/28/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 10
02/12/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	03/18/2025	381 Triangle Rd,Suite 10
02/12/2025	Fire Protection Systems	CO-2 systems shall be inspected every 12 months in accordance with NFPA 12. Provide documentation.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.8		Abated	05/07/2025	410 Rt 206
02/12/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay annual Life Hazard Use Registration Fee with the Division of Fire Safety	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.6(h)		Abated	05/07/2025	410 Rt 206
02/12/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	03/11/2025	410 Rt 206
02/12/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	03/11/2025	410 Rt 206
02/12/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay annual Life Hazard Use Registration Fee with the Division of Fire Safety	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.6(h)		Abated	04/24/2025	385 Rt 206
02/12/2025	Fire Protection Systems	CO-2 systems shall be inspected every 12 months in accordance with NFPA 12. Provide documentation.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.8		Abated	04/25/2025	385 Rt 206
02/12/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/24/2025	385 Rt 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/13/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Abated	03/21/2025	842 Route 206
02/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	02/18/2025	340 S Branch Rd,UNIT 432
02/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/01/2025	286 Route 206
02/14/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/01/2025	286 Route 206
02/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		Abated	03/01/2025	856 Rt 206 Bld B Unit 6
02/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	234 Hockenbury Rd
02/18/2025	Misc	Install required solar panel emblem as directed (roof or adjacent)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.21		Abated	03/11/2025	234 Hockenbury Rd
02/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	68 Gateway Blvd,Apt. 106
02/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	3 Treeman Dr,UNIT 101
02/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	3 Gateway Blvd,UNIT 107



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	3 Treeman Dr,Unit 203
02/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/17/2025	210 Route 206,RENTAL
02/18/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	03/17/2025	210 Route 206,RENTAL
02/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New		5 Dickerson Rd
02/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	02/27/2025	236 Dukes Pkwy E
02/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire doors require annual testing - rolling, vertical & horizontal sliding	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.4		Abated	02/19/2025	236 Dukes Pkwy E
02/19/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/18/2025	51 Route 206
02/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/14/2025	51 Route 206
02/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	03/06/2025	51 Route 206
02/19/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/06/2025	51 Route 206
02/20/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/25/2025	1900 Brooks Blvd,Church



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/20/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/25/2025	1900 Brooks Blvd,Church
02/20/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	04/25/2025	1900 Brooks Blvd,Church
02/20/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/25/2025	1900 Brooks Blvd,Parish
02/20/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/25/2025	1900 Brooks Blvd,Parish
02/20/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	03/25/2025	1900 Brooks Blvd,Parish
02/20/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		Abated	02/28/2025	14 Park Ave
02/20/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Annual test of fire doors with written records must be provided	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.4		Abated	02/28/2025	14 Park Ave
02/20/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/01/2025	150 Route 206
02/20/2025	Fire Protection Systems	CO-2 systems shall be inspected every 12 months in accordance with NFPA 12. Provide documentation.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.8		Unabated	03/07/2025	150 Route 206
02/20/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/01/2025	150 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date: 05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/20/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/01/2025	150 Route 206
02/20/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/25/2025	201 Hamilton Rd
02/20/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	03/07/2025	201 Hamilton Rd
02/20/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	04/25/2025	201 Hamilton Rd
02/20/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	03/07/2025	201 Hamilton Rd
02/20/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/25/2025	201 Hamilton Rd
02/25/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/07/2025	312 Route 206,1st Floor
02/26/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/11/2025	280 Dukes Pkwy E
02/27/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire Department Connection sign required, reading: FDC in 6 inch high letters	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 912.5		Abated	05/06/2025	345 Auten Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
02/27/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/05/2025	6 Dickerson Rd
02/27/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	02/27/2025	6 Dickerson Rd
02/27/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/05/2025	6 Dickerson Rd
02/28/2025	Misc	Failure to comply with a lawful order or notice to comply	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 (b)5i		Unabated	03/15/2025	450 Amwell Rd,UNIT B
03/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	03/18/2025	2320 Camplain Rd,Suite C
03/03/2025	Retrofit Code	Unit needs a Carbon Monoxide Detector installed and mounted	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9, (d).6.		Abated	03/18/2025	2320 Camplain Rd,Suite C
03/03/2025	Compressed Gas Cylinders	Compressed gas cylinders must be secured	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5303.5.3		Abated	03/18/2025	10 Old Camplain Rd
03/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/18/2025	38 Old Camplain Rd,Suite B
03/03/2025		Paint booth suppressio.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 904.5		Abated	03/18/2025	38 Old Camplain Rd,Suite B
03/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/03/2025	68 Riverview TER
03/03/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		Abated	03/04/2025	68 Riverview TER
03/04/2025	Smoking Conditions	"NO SMOKING" signs to be installed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 310.3		Abated	03/10/2025	375 Roycefield Rd
03/04/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Life Hazard Use (LHU) Registration Certificate must be posted in a conspicuous area	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.5(d)		Abated	03/19/2025	375 Roycefield Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/04/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Annual Inspection Certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous location	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.5(d)		Abated	03/19/2025	375 Roycefield Rd
03/04/2025		Post MSD sheets	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , SECTION 5404		Abated	03/19/2025	375 Roycefield Rd
03/05/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Unabated	05/09/2025	411 Route 206,Units 7 & 8
03/05/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Unabated	05/09/2025	411 Route 206,Units 7 & 8
03/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/27/2025	856 Route 206,Bld. D
03/05/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system nozzles shall be free of grease build up. Clean or replace nozzles, replace nozzle covers.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	03/27/2025	856 Route 206,Unit 1D
03/07/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	03/22/2025	50 Old Camplain Rd,Suite A
03/07/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	03/22/2025	50 Old Camplain Rd,Suite A
03/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/28/2025	399 Roycefield Rd
03/07/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		Abated	03/24/2025	399 Roycefield Rd
03/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/24/2025	311 Roycefield Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/07/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		Abated	05/01/2025	311 Roycefield Rd
03/07/2025	Compressed Gas Cylinders	Compressed gas cylinders must be secured	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5303.5.3		Abated	05/01/2025	311 Roycefield Rd
03/07/2025	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of product or approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of container	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		Abated	05/01/2025	311 Roycefield Rd
03/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher discharged. Recharge or replace unit.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/24/2025	311 Roycefield Rd
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/18/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building C
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/23/2025	47 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/07/2025	47 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	03/25/2025	47 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		Abated	04/23/2025	47 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Compressed Gas Cylinders	Compressed gas cylinders must be secured	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5303.5.3		Abated	03/25/2025	47 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	03/25/2025	47 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/26/2025	51 Old Camplain Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/26/2025	51 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/24/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building H
03/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire doors require annual testing - rolling, vertical & horizontal sliding	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.4		Abated	03/28/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building H
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/26/2025	65 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/28/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Unit 1
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/24/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Unit 4
03/10/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Fire doors must be maintained per NFPA 80	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2		Unabated	05/24/2025	1 CORLASS Rd
03/10/2025	Key Boxes	Tenant must provide new tenant key for Fire Department Key box (Knox Box)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.2		Unabated	05/24/2025	1 CORLASS Rd
03/10/2025	Key Boxes	Tenant must provide new tenant key for Fire Department Key box (Knox Box)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.2		Unabated	05/24/2025	2 CORLASS Rd
03/10/2025	Key Boxes	Tenant must provide new tenant key for Fire Department Key box (Knox Box)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.2		Unabated	05/24/2025	4 Dunn Rd
03/10/2025	Key Boxes	Tenant must provide new tenant key for Fire Department Key box (Knox Box)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.2		Unabated	05/24/2025	4 Pittenger Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/10/2025	90 Old Camplain Rd
03/10/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/24/2025	330 Roycefield Rd, UNIT J
03/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/24/2025	330 Roycefield Rd, UNIT J
03/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/13/2025	330 Roycefield Rd, UNIT J
03/10/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/24/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building I
03/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/13/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building I
03/11/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	03/28/2025	2230 Camplain Rd
03/11/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/04/2025	256 Route 206,Suite 4
03/12/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/24/2025	254 Route 206
03/12/2025	Fire Protection Systems	CO-2 systems shall be inspected every 12 months in accordance with NFPA 12. Provide documentation.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.8		Abated	04/24/2025	254 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/12/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/24/2025	254 Route 206
03/12/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/24/2025	254 Route 206
03/12/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire Extinguisher must be hung on wall.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.7		Abated	04/24/2025	409 Route 206,Bldg. C
03/12/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/24/2025	409 Route 206,Bldg. C
03/12/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	03/17/2025	409 Route 206,Unit 2
03/13/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/09/2025	409 Route 206,Bldg. C
03/13/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/09/2025	409 Route 206,Bldg. C
03/13/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/09/2025	409 Route 206,Bldg. C



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/13/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		Abated	03/14/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building A
03/13/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/13/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building A
03/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		WithDrawn	03/13/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,Building A
03/13/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/01/2025	378 S Branch Rd,Suite 3
03/13/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/01/2025	315 Roycefield Rd,UNITS 1-22
03/13/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		Abated	05/01/2025	315 Roycefield Rd,UNITS 1-22
03/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/14/2025	315 Roycefield Rd,UNITS 1-22
03/13/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	04/01/2025	315 Roycefield Rd,UNITS 1-22
03/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	03/28/2025	315 ROYCEFIELD Rd
03/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Unabated	03/28/2025	315 ROYCEFIELD Rd
03/13/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	03/28/2025	315 ROYCEFIELD Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date: 05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/13/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire pump annual testing in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or place any defects	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.5		Unabated	03/28/2025	315 ROYCEFIELD Rd
03/13/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	03/28/2025	283 Roycefield Rd
03/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Install carbon monoxide alarm (s). {Battery or Electric} Must be U.L. 2075 or 2034 listed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3. (a).8.		Abated	03/28/2025	283 Roycefield Rd
03/13/2025	Misc	Truss Construction sign required - 12 inch width x 6 inch height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.20(a)	Severe	Abated	03/28/2025	283 Roycefield Rd
03/13/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/01/2025	330 Roycefield Rd, UNIT G
03/13/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/13/2025	330 Roycefield Rd, UNIT G
03/13/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/13/2025	330 Roycefield Rd, UNIT G
03/13/2025	Fire Lanes	Fire Lanes shall not be obstructed at anytime.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.4		Abated	03/13/2025	330 Roycefield Rd, UNIT G
03/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/18/2025	418 LONG HILL Rd
03/14/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	03/18/2025	418 LONG HILL Rd
03/14/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 901.4.6.1		Abated	04/01/2025	186 Route 206, Unit A
03/14/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Abated	03/24/2025	410 Roycefield Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/28/2025	410 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Compressed Gas Cylinders	LPG cylinders stored outside must be stored in an approved enclosure and location.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 6109.13		Abated	03/28/2025	410 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		Abated	03/24/2025	410 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/12/2025	410 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	03/28/2025	410 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/24/2025	410 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Standpipe annual testing require as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 905.1		Abated	03/24/2025	410 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/28/2025	402 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		Abated	03/21/2025	402 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/28/2025	402 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	04/24/2025	402 Roycefield Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/14/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/21/2025	402 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	03/28/2025	402 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/04/2025	303 Roycefield Rd
03/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	05/01/2025	845 Route 206
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/24/2025	60 Deanna Dr
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/24/2025	527 Andria Ave
03/17/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	04/24/2025	24 Deanna Dr
03/17/2025	Key Boxes	Key box (Knox Box) shall be installed to gain necessary access as required by the Fire Official	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		Abated	04/04/2025	24 Deanna Dr
03/17/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Unabated	05/09/2025	16 Deanna Dr
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	05/09/2025	18 Deanna Dr
03/17/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.19. (d)		Unabated	05/09/2025	18 Deanna Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/17/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/09/2025	32 Deanna Dr
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/01/2025	2179 Camplain Rd
03/17/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/01/2025	2179 Camplain Rd
03/17/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/KECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/01/2025	2179 Camplain Rd
03/17/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/11/2025	210 Cougar Ct,Lab
03/17/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	04/11/2025	210 Cougar Ct,Lab
03/17/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/01/2025	256 Route 206,Suite 6
03/17/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/KECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/01/2025	256 Route 206,Suite 6
03/17/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/03/2025	685 Amwell Rd
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	05/09/2025	534 Andria Ave



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	05/09/2025	534 Andria Ave
03/17/2025	Key Boxes	Knox keys to be maintained- provide new key as requested.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		Unabated	05/09/2025	514 Andria Ave
03/17/2025	Key Boxes	Knox keys to be maintained- provide new key as requested.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		Unabated	05/09/2025	524 ANDRIA Ave
03/17/2025	Misc	Vegetation must be cleared around structure and/or fire lanes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 304.1.2		Abated	03/19/2025	528 ANDRIA Ave
03/17/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	03/28/2025	412 Roycefield Rd
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/28/2025	412 Roycefield Rd
03/17/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/28/2025	412 Roycefield Rd
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/28/2025	208 Cougar Ct
03/17/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/28/2025	208 Cougar Ct
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/28/2025	210 Cougar Ct
03/17/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/28/2025	210 Cougar Ct



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/28/2025	406 Roycefield Rd
03/17/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/28/2025	406 Roycefield Rd
03/17/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	03/28/2025	420 Roycefield Rd
03/17/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	03/28/2025	420 Roycefield Rd
03/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/07/2025	120 Old Camplain Rd,STE 2A
03/18/2025	Doors and Labeling	Tenant identification-label exterior door with unit and or business name.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 403.11.1.5		Abated	04/07/2025	120 Old Camplain Rd,STE 2A
03/18/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/01/2025	212 South 20Th Ave
03/18/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/08/2025	181 Route 206
03/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/24/2025	10 Chandler Ct
03/18/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	03/28/2025	380 Zion Rd,COMMUNICATI



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/18/2025	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of product or approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of container	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		Abated	03/28/2025	380 Zion Rd,COMMUNICATI
03/20/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/04/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,BLDG G
03/20/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/07/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,BLDG G
03/20/2025	Fire Lanes	Fire Lanes shall not be obstructed at anytime.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.4		Abated	04/04/2025	330 Roycefield Rd,BLDG G
03/21/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/21/2025	301 Roycefield Rd
03/21/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/04/2025	120 Old Camplain Rd,Suite 1A
03/24/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	05/19/2025	190 Route 206
03/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/08/2025	190 Route 206
03/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	04/08/2025	190 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
03/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	05/19/2025	190 Route 206
03/24/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		Abated	04/08/2025	190 Route 206
03/24/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Unabated	04/08/2025	190 Route 206
03/24/2025	Welding and Cutting	Extinguishers required (2-A:20-B:C)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 3504.2.6		Abated	05/19/2025	190 Route 206
03/25/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	05/01/2025	209 Cougar Ct
03/25/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		Abated	05/01/2025	209 Cougar Ct
03/28/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	04/10/2025	1 Cougar Ct
04/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	04/16/2025	315 Route 206,Suite 800
04/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Install carbon monoxide alarm (s). {Battery or Electric} Must be U.L. 2075 or 2034 listed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3. (a).8.		Unabated	04/16/2025	315 Route 206,Suite 800
04/01/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	04/23/2025	315 Route 206,Suite 800
04/01/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Unabated	04/16/2025	315 Route 206,Suite 800



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/01/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Unabated	04/16/2025	315 Route 206,Suite 800
04/01/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Unabated	04/16/2025	315 Route 206,Suite 800
04/04/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/23/2025	30 Falcon Rd,Suite 1204
04/04/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/23/2025	30 Falcon Rd,Suite 1204
04/07/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/22/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 5
04/07/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/23/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 5
04/07/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/22/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 5
04/07/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	04/23/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 5
04/07/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Unabated	04/22/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 8



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/07/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Unabated	04/22/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 8
04/07/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	04/22/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 10
04/07/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/22/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 10
04/07/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/22/2025	188 Route 206
04/08/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	05/01/2025	102 Towne Centre Dr
04/08/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher needs to visible and unobstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.6		Abated	05/01/2025	102 Towne Centre Dr
04/08/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Unabated	04/23/2025	102 Towne Centre Dr
04/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Portable fire extinguisher required in all structures except R2 and R3	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.1		Abated	04/28/2025	601 Route 206,Suites 18
04/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	04/28/2025	601 Route 206,Suites 18
04/09/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		Unabated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suites 18
04/09/2025	Egress Doors	Egress doors shall be readily openable without locks or special knowledge	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1010.1.9		Abated	04/28/2025	601 Route 206,Suites 18



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/09/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		Unabated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suites 18
04/09/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Unabated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suites 18
04/09/2025	Retrofit Code	Unit needs a Carbon Monoxide Detector installed and mounted	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9. (d).6.		Abated	04/28/2025	601 Route 206,Suites 18
04/09/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 20
04/09/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood cleaning schedule shall be submitted, indicating the method and intervals between cleanings	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.1.1		Abated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 20
04/09/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		Abated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 20
04/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 19
04/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		Abated	04/24/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 19
04/09/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/09/2025	390 Route 206,Building B
04/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	05/09/2025	390 Route 206,Building B
04/09/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Abated	05/09/2025	390 Route 206,Building B
04/09/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Unabated	05/24/2025	390 Route 206,Building B
04/10/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system testing completed- REPAIR noted deficiencies.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	04/25/2025	842 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/11/2025	Storage	Storage in exit paths or stairways prohibited.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.1.1		Abated	04/11/2025	695 Amwell Rd
04/11/2025	Storage	Storage must be maintained orderly with 24 inch clearance below ceiling.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.1		Abated	04/11/2025	695 Amwell Rd
04/11/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Unabated	04/26/2025	401 Towne Centre Dr
04/11/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	04/29/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
04/11/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	05/08/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
04/11/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher needs to visible and unobstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.6		Abated	04/29/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
04/11/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		Abated	05/08/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
04/11/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Abated	04/29/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
04/11/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/29/2025	137 Mountain View Rd
04/11/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Unabated	04/26/2025	230 Route 206
04/11/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment. Clear access needed (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		Unabated	04/26/2025	230 Route 206
04/11/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Unabated	04/26/2025	230 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/11/2025	Compressed Gas Cylinders	LPG cylinders to be stored in a secure, upright position.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 6109.3		Unabated	04/26/2025	230 Route 206
04/11/2025	Compressed Gas Cylinders	LPG cylinders stored outside must be stored in an approved enclosure and location.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 6109.13		Unabated	04/26/2025	230 Route 206
04/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Unabated	04/29/2025	601 Route 206,Suite 25
04/14/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	04/29/2025	601 Route 206
04/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	04/29/2025	601 Route 206
04/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	04/29/2025	601 Route 206
04/14/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	04/29/2025	601 Route 206
04/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	04/29/2025	601 Route 206
04/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/02/2025	45 New Amwell Rd
04/16/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/16/2025	Doors and Labeling	Non-functional exterior doors must be labeled "THIS DOOR BLOCKED" IN 6" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 504.2		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Fire Drills & Evacuation	Fire Safety Plan required, use group A,B,E,H,I,M,R-1, R-2, Atriums, High rises	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 404.1		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Key Boxes	Knox keys to be maintained- provide new key as requested.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Surge protection devices may not be piggy-backed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4.2		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Dangerous conditions that are liable to cause or contribute to the spread of fire in or on said premises, building or structure or endanger the occupants thereof.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.1.		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire Extinguisher must be hung on wall.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.7		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	08/01/2025	55 Sunnymead Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.10.3		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Multi-plug adapters prohibited	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Multi-plug adapters prohibited	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.4.2		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.7		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 507.5.3		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Accumulation of combustible materials must be removed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.6.		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Fire Lanes	Maintenance of fire lane signage, striping, and curbs required.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.3		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025	Key Boxes	Knox keys to be maintained-provide new key as requested.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 405.1		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/19/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 305.6		Unabated	05/03/2025	281 Auten Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/21/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		Abated	05/13/2025	205 Towne Centre Dr
04/21/2025	Flammable/Combustible Liquids	All flammable liquid containers must be labeled	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5704.3.3.4		Abated	04/28/2025	1 Rowland Dr
04/21/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 906.2		New	05/06/2025	284 Sunnymeade Rd
04/21/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/06/2025	284 Sunnymeade Rd
04/21/2025	Doors and Labeling	Truss Construction sign required - 12 inch width x 6 inch height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.20(a)	Severe	New	05/06/2025	100 Towne Centre Dr
04/22/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		Abated	05/13/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A & B
04/22/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Void	05/13/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E
04/22/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Void	05/13/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E
04/22/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		Void	05/13/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E
04/22/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Dangerous conditions that are liable to cause or contribute to the spread of fire in or on said premises, building or structure or endanger the occupants thereof.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.1.		Abated	05/06/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E
04/22/2025	Misc	Failure to obtain permits or approvals from the Construction & Zoning Offices	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 311.3.1.		Void	05/13/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/22/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Dangerous conditions that are liable to cause or contribute to the spread of fire in or on said premises, building or structure or endanger the occupants thereof.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.1.		Abated	05/06/2025	283 S Branch Rd,Unit A-E
04/22/2025	Storage	Pallet rack Flu spaces to be free and clear at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 3205.8		Abated	04/29/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		Abated	04/29/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025		Material Safety Data Sheet	5003.4		Abated	04/29/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025		Proper fuel supply levels to be maintained	604.4.1.3		Abated	05/01/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	04/29/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Draft points and draft hydrants shall be flow tested annually in accordance to NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.3.1.		Abated	04/29/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	05/01/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire pump annual testing in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or place any defects	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.5		Abated	04/29/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/22/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	04/29/2025	282 Sunnymead Rd
04/23/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/08/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 1



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/24/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Multi-plug adapters prohibited	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Storage	Storage in exit paths or stairways prohibited.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.1.1		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Egress Doors	Egress doors shall be readily openable without locks or special knowledge	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1010.1.9		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Egress Doors	Panic hardware must be maintained for rooms of occupancy over 100 people	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1010.6		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Key Boxes	Tenant must provide new tenant key for Fire Department Key box (Knox Box)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.2		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	435 Route 206
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/10/2025	384 Amwell Rd
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 2
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 3
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 4
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 5
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 7
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 8
04/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 9
04/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 9
04/24/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/09/2025	384 Amwell Rd,Building 9
04/24/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	04/24/2025	414 Route 206
04/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/09/2025	16 Deanna Dr
04/24/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/09/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/09/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		New	05/09/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/09/2025	281 Auten Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/24/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		New	05/09/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/24/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		New	05/09/2025	281 Auten Rd
04/24/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Fire Drills & Evacuation	Fire Safety Plan required, use group A,B,E,H,I,M,R-1, R-2, Atriums, High rises	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 404.1		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/24/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		New	05/09/2025	118 Route 206
04/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	05/09/2025	1 Passe Ct,Prop.
04/24/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	05/09/2025	1 Passe Ct,Prop.
04/24/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	05/09/2025	1 Passe Ct,Prop.
04/25/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Unabated	05/10/2025	201 Hamilton Rd
04/25/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	05/10/2025	201 Hamilton Rd
04/26/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/07/2025	19 East Mountain Rd
04/26/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/07/2025	19 East Mountain Rd
04/26/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		New	05/07/2025	19 East Mountain Rd
04/26/2025		Remove	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 604.10		New	05/07/2025	19 East Mountain Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/26/2025		CO system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA NFPA 720	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 915.6		New	05/07/2025	19 East Mountain Rd
04/28/2025	Storage	Pallet rack Flu spaces to be free and clear at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 3205.8		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired or replaced.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Compressed Gas Cylinders	LPG cylinders prohibited in building	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 6103.2.1		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		Unabated	05/13/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm shall operate as designed. Repair any deficiencies	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Unabated	05/13/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Key Boxes	Knox keys to be maintained- provide new key as requested.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		Abated	05/15/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/28/2025		7.3 Examination. Fire escape stairways and balconies shall be examined for structural adequacy and safety by a registered design professional every 5 years. An inspection report shall be submitted to the fire code official after such examination.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.7.3		Unabated	05/13/2025	315 Sunnymeade Rd
04/28/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire doors require annual testing - rolling, vertical & horizontal sliding	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.4		Abated	05/08/2025	351 Route 206
04/28/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/08/2025	351 Route 206
04/28/2025		Provide fire damper test report or prive systems are integrated in fire alarm system	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 901.6.2.2		Unabated	05/13/2025	351 Route 206
04/28/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/13/2025	656 River Rd
04/28/2025	Misc	Address needs to be displayed on the front of the building or driveway end. Minimum 6" or larger	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 505.1		New	05/13/2025	656 River Rd
04/29/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/14/2025	745 Amwell Rd
04/29/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Portable fire extinguisher required in all structures except R2 and R3	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.1		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
04/29/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1008.2		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Means of Egress	Aisle widths must be a minimum of 44" for travel.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.1		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Misc	Failure to obtain a permit from the Construction Office (electrical, fire, building or plumbing)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 311.3.1.		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Hazardous electrical condition exists - repair or remove	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.7.		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Misc	Address needs to be displayed on the front of the building, minimum of 8" numbers.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 505.1		New	05/14/2025	324 Three Bridges Rd
04/29/2025	Storage	Outside storage shall be orderly and not more than 20 feet in height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.4.2		New	05/14/2025	57 Durling Way,Prop.
04/29/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/14/2025	57 Durling Way,Prop.
04/29/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/14/2025	45 Durling Way
05/01/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/16/2025	247 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/16/2025	247 Route 206
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	05/01/2025	484 County Route 601
05/01/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Standpipe annual testing require as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 905.1		Abated	05/01/2025	484 County Route 601
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/16/2025	311 Amwell Rd,Rest.
05/01/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/16/2025	424 Route 206,UNIT 5
05/01/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/07/2025	424 Route 206,Unit 7
05/01/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/09/2025	424 Route 206,Unit 1
05/01/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/13/2025	424 Route 206,Unit 1
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg. 26



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/01/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Unabated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg. 26
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg. 12
05/01/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg. 12
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg 70
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bld 23
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg 24
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206
05/01/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Unabated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg 23
05/01/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg 23
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bldg. 21



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Cottage 45
05/01/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Unabated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Cottage 45
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bld. 32
05/01/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		Unabated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Bld. 32
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Rental Cotts.
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Cottage 43
05/01/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire pump annual testing in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or place any defects	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.5		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Cottage 43
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Cottage 37
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Cottage 35
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	80 Route 206,Cottage 7 -10
05/01/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Bldg. 39



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/01/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Bldg. 39
05/01/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Bldg. 39
05/01/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		Abated	05/16/2025	1112 Dukes Pkwy W,Bldg. 39
05/01/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		Abated	05/05/2025	220 Triangle Rd,Suite 222
05/02/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Electrical	Surge protection devices may not be piggy-backed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4.2		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/02/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	08/01/2025	156 South Triangle Rd
05/02/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire pump annual testing in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or place any defects	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.5		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Standpipe annual testing require as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 905.1		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/02/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		New	08/01/2025	301 Amsterdam Dr
05/02/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/17/2025	11 Tippet St
05/02/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/17/2025	11 Tippet St
05/02/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/17/2025	11 Tippet St
05/03/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	05/18/2025	339 S Branch Rd
05/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/18/2025	339 S Branch Rd
05/03/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/18/2025	339 S Branch Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/03/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IFCA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		New	05/18/2025	339 S Branch Rd
05/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/20/2025	323 Route 206
05/05/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Install carbon monoxide alarm (s). {Battery or Electric} Must be U.L. 2075 or 2034 listed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3. (a).8.		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Fire Lanes	Maintenance of fire lane signage, striping, and curbs required.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 503.3		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/05/2025	Fire Drills & Evacuation	Evacuation Drill records shall be maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 405.5		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/05/2025	Fire Drills & Evacuation	Fire Safety Plan required, use group A,B,E,H,I,M,R-1, R-2, Atriums, High rises	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 404.1		New	05/20/2025	331 Route 206
05/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		Abated	05/15/2025	1 Harvard Way,Suite 6
05/07/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	05/22/2025	1 Harvard Way,Suite 3
05/07/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		New	05/22/2025	1 Harvard Way,Suite 3
05/07/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		Abated	05/20/2025	1 Harvard Way
05/07/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Unabated	05/22/2025	1 Harvard Way
05/07/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		Unabated	05/22/2025	1 Harvard Way
05/07/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/22/2025	260 Amwell Rd
05/08/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		Abated	05/09/2025	335 Amwell Rd
05/08/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Unabated	05/23/2025	335 Amwell Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/08/2025	Key Boxes	Knox keys to be maintained- provide new key as requested.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		Unabated	05/23/2025	335 Amwell Rd
05/08/2025	Misc	No owner or occupant of any premise shall neglect entry of the Fire Official or his representative	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.1(c)		Abated	05/13/2025	403 Towne Centre Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	1 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	2 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/24/2025	3 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	3 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/24/2025	4 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	4 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/24/2025	5 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	5 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Storage	Outside storage shall be orderly and not more than 20 feet in height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.4.2		New	05/24/2025	7 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/24/2025	8 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	8 Treeman Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	9 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Storage	Storage must be maintained orderly with 18 inch clearance below sprinkler head deflector	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.1		New	05/24/2025	8 Shell Ct
05/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/24/2025	7 Shell Ct
05/09/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/24/2025	7 Shell Ct
05/09/2025	Key Boxes	Knox keys to be maintained- provide new key as requested.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 506.1		New	05/24/2025	5 Shell Ct
05/09/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/24/2025	4 Shell Ct
05/09/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/24/2025	10 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		New	05/24/2025	10 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/24/2025	11 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Storage	Storage must be maintained orderly with 18 inch clearance below sprinkler head deflector	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.1		New	05/24/2025	11 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	05/24/2025	6 Woodruff Blvd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/09/2025	Electrical	Properly cover or remove open outlets, switches, or open junction boxes.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.6		New	05/24/2025	6 Woodruff Blvd
05/09/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	05/24/2025	6 Woodruff Blvd
05/09/2025	Storage	Storage must be maintained orderly with 18 inch clearance below sprinkler head deflector	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.1		New	05/24/2025	12 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	13 Treeman Dr
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	5 Woodruff Blvd
05/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/24/2025	17 TREEMAN Dr
05/09/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	05/24/2025	17 TREEMAN Dr
05/09/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/24/2025	4 Woodruff Blvd
05/09/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be safe and operable	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.4		New	05/24/2025	4 Woodruff Blvd
05/09/2025	Storage	Storage in exit paths or stairways prohibited.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.1.1		New	05/24/2025	4 Woodruff Blvd
05/09/2025	Smoking Conditions	"NO SMOKING" signs to be installed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 310.3		New	05/24/2025	6 Woodruff Blvd,Prop.
05/09/2025	Local Fees and LHUs	Failure to pay registration/inspection fee			New	05/24/2025	6 Woodruff Blvd,Prop.
05/09/2025	HVAC & Smoke Control Systems	Fire and smoke dampers shall be free of obstructions	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2		New	05/24/2025	6 Woodruff Blvd,Prop.



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/09/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/24/2025	349 Route 206,Building A
05/09/2025	Flammable Finishes	Flammable finish application shall be conducted in accordance with the Uniform Fire Code	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2401.1		New	05/24/2025	349 Route 206,Building A
05/09/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	05/24/2025	390 Route 206,Building B
05/12/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/09/2025	11 Tippet St
05/12/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/09/2025	11 Tippet St
05/12/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/09/2025	11 Tippet St
05/12/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Accumulation of combustible materials must be removed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.6.		New	05/27/2025	431 Amwell Rd
05/12/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/27/2025	20 Hillsborough Rd
05/12/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/27/2025	20 Hillsborough Rd
05/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/14/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Emergency Generators	Generator test required annually under load conditions as per NFPA 110 & NFPA 111	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4.1.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Elevators	Elevator recall shall be tested annually	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 917.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Install carbon monoxide alarm (s). {Battery or Electric} Must be U.L. 2075 or 2034 listed.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3. (a).8.		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Fire doors must be maintained per NFPA 80	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Annual test of fire doors with written records must be provided	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.4		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Electrical	Clearance required around electrical equipment (30 in wide x 36 in deep x 78 in height)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/25/2025	192 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained. Provide documentation of annaul cleaning was complete.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		New	05/25/2025	192 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/29/2025	381 Gemini Dr
05/14/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained. Provide documentation of annaul cleaning was complete.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		New	05/29/2025	381 Gemini Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	167 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		New	05/28/2025	167 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	202 Capricorn Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/14/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained. Provide documentation of annaul cleaning was complete.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		New	05/28/2025	202 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	156 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Chimneys & Heating Appliances	Dryer vents shall be cleaned and maintained. Provide documentation of annaul cleaning was complete.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2105.1.5.3		New	05/28/2025	156 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	385 Gemini Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	2 Aquarius Ct
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	380 Gemini Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	370 Gemini Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	208 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Doors and Labeling	Truss Construction sign required - 12 inch width x 6 inch height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.20(a)	Severe	New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Seabox
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	356 Gemini Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	198 Capricorn Dr



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	186 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	176 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	172 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	166 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	146 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	151 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	161 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	175 Capricorn Dr
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/28/2025	348 Gemini Dr
05/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd
05/14/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/14/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Dangerous conditions that are liable to cause or contribute to the spread of fire in or on said premises, building or structure or endanger the occupants thereof.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.1.		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd
05/14/2025	Waste Accumulation	Remove trash, debris, high grass and/or weeds	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 304.1.2		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/29/2025	2124 Camplain Rd
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Flammable/Combustible Liquids	Approved flammable liquid containers required	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2304.4.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Hold-open devices, wedges and/or doorstops are prohibited	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Electrical	Multi-plug adapters prohibited	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Decorative Materials	Decorative material (fabric) shall be fire resistant in accordance with NFPA 701	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 801.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/14/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/29/2025	50 Farm Rd
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Hold-open devices, automatic door closures shall be maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2.2		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Doors and Labeling	Access to fire protection equipment must be labeled	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1008.2		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 3703.5		New	04/29/2025	466 Raider Blvd
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/29/2025	52 Farm Rd
05/14/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	05/29/2025	52 Farm Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/14/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Sprinkler system annual testing required in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or replace where defective.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 904.6		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Flow testing of private fire hydrants required annually as per NFPA 25	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 507.5.2		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025	Doors and Labeling	Access to fire protection equipment must be labeled	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Hold-open devices, automatic door closures shall be maintained	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.2.2		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.1		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025	Electrical	Electrical hazards must be abated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.1		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 2404.7.8		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/14/2025			N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 3405.1		New	05/29/2025	321 Valley Rd,Hercules Ent.
05/15/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	05/30/2025	46 Farm Rd
05/15/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	05/30/2025	132 Robin Rd
05/15/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/30/2025	29 Farm Rd
05/15/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	05/30/2025	29 Farm Rd
05/15/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/30/2025	1 Waterman Ln



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	05/30/2025	1 Waterman Ln
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	05/30/2025	2 Waterman Ln
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	05/31/2025	4 Waterman Ln
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	05/31/2025	4 Steele Pl
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting and exit sign testing required- Provide monthly log	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 1031.10.3		New	05/31/2025	2 Steele Pl
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/31/2025	300 Valley Rd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/31/2025	300 Valley Rd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/31/2025	300 Valley Rd
05/16/2025	Doors and Labeling	Truss Construction sign required - 12 inch width x 6 inch height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.20(a)	Severe	New	05/31/2025	300 Valley Rd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/31/2025	301 Valley Rd,Suite A
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/31/2025	301 Valley Rd,Suite A
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire alarm system must be maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 72	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/31/2025	301 Valley Rd,Suite A



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/16/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	05/31/2025	49 Farm Rd
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	05/31/2025	9 Farm Rd
05/16/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		New	05/31/2025	298 Triangle Rd
05/16/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		New	05/31/2025	1628 Millstone River Rd,B
05/16/2025	Misc	Address needs to be displayed at driveways end, minimum of 6" numbers.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 505.1		New	05/31/2025	1628 Millstone River Rd,B
05/16/2025	Dangerous Conditions	Dangerous conditions that are liable to cause or contribute to the spread of fire in or on said premises, building or structure or endanger the occupants thereof.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 102.1.1.1.		New	05/31/2025	1628 Millstone River Rd,B
05/16/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		Unabated	05/31/2025	114 Robin Rd
05/16/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/31/2025	407 Amwell Rd
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/31/2025	407 Amwell Rd
05/16/2025	Means of Egress	Means of egress may not be obstructed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 1031.3		New	05/31/2025	136 Robin Rd
05/16/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	05/31/2025	136 Robin Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
 48 East Mountain Road
 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
 Phone# (908) 271-5140
 Fax# (908) 369-0609
 Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/16/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/31/2025	45 Farm Rd,Office
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Annual fire alarm testing required, Provide Documentation on NFPA 72 form	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 907.8		New	05/31/2025	45 Farm Rd,Office
05/16/2025	Doors and Labeling	Truss Construction sign required - 12 inch width x 6 inch height	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.20(a)	Severe	New	05/31/2025	45 Farm Rd
05/16/2025	Doors and Labeling	Label service equipment area doors (HVAC, Electrical, Utility etc.) in 1" letters.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 509.1.1		New	05/31/2025	45 Farm Rd
05/16/2025	Fire Resistive Rated Assembly	Holes in ceiling, walls, floors or ceiling tiles must be repaired	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 703.1		New	05/31/2025	114 Robin Rd
05/16/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/31/2025	65 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Secure fire protection systems from tampering	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.8		New	05/31/2025	65 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Secure fire protection systems from tampering	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.8		New	05/31/2025	68 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/31/2025	70 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	05/31/2025	70 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Secure fire protection systems from tampering	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.8		New	05/31/2025	72 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	05/31/2025	74 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Secure fire protection systems from tampering	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.8		New	05/31/2025	74 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	05/31/2025	74 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Exit signs must be illuminated	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, [BE] 1013.1		New	05/31/2025	78 Gateway Blvd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/16/2025	Sprinklers, Standpipes, Pumps	Fire pump annual testing in accordance with NFPA 25. Repair or place any defects	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 913.5		New	05/31/2025	80 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/31/2025	80 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Secure fire protection systems from tampering	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.8		New	05/31/2025	80 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Illumination and Signs	Emergency lighting must be maintained operable at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 604.4		New	05/31/2025	80 Gateway Blvd
05/16/2025	Electrical	Surge protection devices may not be piggy-backed	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4.2		New	05/31/2025	749 Clawson Ave
05/16/2025	Electrical	Multi-plug adapters prohibited	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.4		New	05/31/2025	749 Clawson Ave
05/16/2025	Electrical	Extension cords shall not substitute for permanent wiring	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 605.5		New	05/31/2025	749 Clawson Ave
05/16/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	05/31/2025	749 Clawson Ave
05/16/2025	Retrofit Code	Windowless basements less than 3000 sq. ft. shall install a fire alarm system in accordance with UCC	N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.7(h)6		New	05/31/2025	283 S Branch Rd,HOUSE
05/19/2025	Fire Protection Systems	Fire protection systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 901.6		New	06/03/2025	318 Valley Rd
05/19/2025	Storage	Combustible storage prohibited in boiler, mechanical, & electrical rooms.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 315.3.3		New	06/03/2025	223 S Branch Rd



Hillsborough Twp. Fire Marshal's Office
48 East Mountain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Phone# (908) 271-5140
Fax# (908) 369-0609
Firesafety@HTFD.us

Violations Inquiry

Report Date:05/21/25 07:05

Entered Date	Category	Action	Violation Code	Priority	Status	Status Date	Occupancy
05/20/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		Abated	05/20/2025	649 Route 206,Suite 2
05/20/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Fire extinguisher need to be inspected, maintained and tested in accordance with NFPA 10	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.2		New	06/04/2025	649 Route 206,Suite 1A
05/20/2025	Portable Fire Extinguishers	Purple K type fire extinguisher required	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, , 906.4		New	06/04/2025	649 Route 206,Suite 1A
05/20/2025	Doors and Labeling	Labeling of approved NFPA 704 label must be displayed on outside of door.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 5003.5		New	06/04/2025	649 Route 206,Suite 1A
05/20/2025	Commercial Cooking Systems	Cooking suppression system 6 month inspection required (wet chemical systems)	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 904.5.1		New	06/04/2025	649 Route 206,Suite 13A
05/20/2025	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust	Kitchen hood equipment shall be cleaned in accordance to ANSI/IKECA C 10 to prevent the accumulation of grease. Provide cleaning report.	N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 609.3.3.2		New	06/04/2025	649 Route 206,Suite 13A